

Amendment #1\*\*\*

**Amendment to H.R. 564  
Offered by Mr. Newhouse**

Page 5, line 24, strike “healthy”.

Page 5, line 24, insert “categorized as depleted under this Act or” before “listed”.

Page 7, line 1, strike “subsection” and insert “section”.

Page 8, line 4, insert a period after “Commission”.

Page 8, after line 4, insert the following:

“(8) TRAINING IN WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT.—Permit holders exercising lethal removal authority pursuant to this Act shall be trained in wildlife management.”.

Page 8, line 10, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 8, strike lines 11 through 13.

Page 8, line 14, strike “(3)” and insert “(2)”.